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Pspice model

Model description

parameter
IS Saturation Current
N Emission Coefficient
RS Series Resistance
IKF High-injection Knee Current
CJO Zero-bias Junction Capacitance
M Junction Grading Coefficient
VJ Junction Potential
ISR Recombination Current Saturation Value
BV Reverse Breakdown Voltage(a positive value)
IBV Reverse Breakdown Current(a positive value)
TT Transit Time
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Forward Current Characteristic
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Comparison graph

Circuit Simulation Resul{
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Ifwd (A) Measurement Simulation #Error
0.01 0.550 0.550 0.00
0.02 0.580 0.582 -0.34
0.05 0.630 0.627 0.48
0.1 0.660 0.661 -0.15
0.2 0.700 0.700 0.00
0.5 0.750 0.758 -1.07
1 0.810 0.817 -0.86
2 0.880 0.900 -2.27
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Junction Capacitance Characteristic

Circuit Simulation Resul{
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Comparison graph

Circuit Simulation Resul{
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Cj(pF) Cj(pF) 0
Vrev (V) Measurement Simulation %Error
0.1 87.129 87.755 -0.72
0.2 82.123 83.900 -2.16
0.5 70.955 72.109 -1.63
1 60.715 60.998 -0.47
2 49.564 49.433 0.26
5 36.221 35.989 0.64
10 27.721 27.515 0.74
20 20.884 20.982 -0.47
50 14.251 14.550 -2.10
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Reverse Recovery Characteristic

Circuit Simulation Resul{

Error (%)
0.99
1.21

20.2us

UF5401

U1

36.35 | ns
52.58 | ns

28.1us
Time
Simulation

RL
50

208.8us
36.00 | ns
52.00 | ns

V1
105&CED
0
10ns
10ns

20us
= 50us

V1 =-9.33v
Measurement

V2
™
TR
TF
PW
PER

All Rights Reserved Copyright (C) Bee Technologies Inc. 2004

19 .9%us
~ I{RL)

trj
trb
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Reverse Recovery Characteristic Reference
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trj=36(ns)
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Conditions:Ifwd=Irev=0.2(A),RI=50
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Relation between trj and trb
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